

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6524/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2001 in CRLM 18794/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NIDHI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKALA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for cancellation of bail )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 10/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDIFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.  
1 & 2 Mr. Bipin Kumar Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. C.B. Tiwary,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Perused the office report dated 07.12.2001.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, learned counsel submits  
that he has instructions to appear for respondents 1 and 2  
and prays for four weeks time to file his vakalat and  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within  
two weeks, thereafter List thereafter.Steps for fresh service of respondent No.3 be taken  
within four weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master(Asha Joshi)  
Court Master