

\210  
SLP(Crl.)No. 6524 OF 2001

ITEM No.31

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6524/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2001 in CRLM 18794/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NIDHI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for cancellation of bail )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 04/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K.Jain,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena,adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K.Srivastava,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Bipin KUmAr Sinha,adv.  
Mr. A.P.Sahay,adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Prasad Sinha,dv.  
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Both of  
them have jointly prayed for four weeks' time to explore  
the possibility of settlement between the parties. The  
prayer is allowed. The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master