

\200
SLP(Crl.)No. 6524 OF 2001

ITEM No.28

Court No. 7

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6524/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2001 in CRLM 18794/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NIDHI CHAUDHARY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRAKALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for cancellation of bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K.Jain,Sr.adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena,adv.
Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.K.Srivastava,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Sinha,adv.
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,adv.for
Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

It is stated by learned counsel for the parties
that parties have settled the dispute out of the Court. A
copy of the terms of compromise has been filed in the
Court. The counsel for the parties pray for withdrawing
the petition. The prayer is granted. The SLP is dismissed
as withdrawn in terms of the compromise.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master